EMERGENCY LIGHTING
GENERAL CATALOGUE
Inim emergency lighting systems take over automatically
when the protected area experiences power outage
caused by unexpected incidents, fires, natural disasters
or network overloads.
High-brightness, long-life emergency lamps effectively
signal and illuminate routes to emergency exits thus

E M E R G E N C Y  L I G H T I N G
14
Available versions Order codes Power (2) Duration
Battery
LiFePO4
3.2V [Ah]
Maintained (M)
– Non-main-
tained (NM)
NM med. flux
[lm]
M med. flux
[lm]
IP
Protection
grade
Recharge INICOM
compatibility
standard
DVSE081542 8W 1.5h 0.6 N/M 160 - IP42 12h -
DVSE110242 11W - 8W 2h - 3h 1.5 N/M 215 - 175 - IP42 12h -
DVSE181542 24W - 18W 1h - 1.5h 1.5 N/M 435 - 330 - IP42 12h -
DVSA060342 6W 3h 0.6 N/M-M 80 115 IP42 12h ✓
DVSA081542 8W 1.5h 0.6 N/M-M 155 115 IP42 12h ✓
DVSA080342 8W 3h 1.5 N/M-M 145 145 IP42 6h ✓
DVSA110142 11W 1h 0.6 N/M-M 180 115 IP42 12h ✓
DVSA110242 11W 2h 1.5 N/M-M 195 195 IP42 6h ✓
DVSA110342 11W 3h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 195 195 IP42 12h ✓
DVSA181542 18W 1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 340 195 IP42 6h ✓
DVSA180342 18W 3h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 340 195 IP42 12h ✓
DVSA241542 24W 1.5h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 415 240 IP42 12h ✓
self-test
DVAA080342 8W 3h 1.5 N/M-M 145 145 IP42 6h ✓
DVAA110242 11W 2h 1.5 N/M-M 195 195 IP42 6h ✓
DVAA110342 11W 3h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 195 195 IP42 12h ✓
DVAA180142 18W 1h 1.5 N/M-M 340 195 IP42 6h ✓
DVAA180242 18W 2h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 340 195 IP42 12h ✓
DVAA241542 24W 1.5h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 415 240 IP42 12h ✓
BUS-supervised
DVBA080342 8W 3h 1.5 N/M-M 145 145 IP42 6h -
DVBA110242 11W 2h 1.5 N/M-M 195 195 IP42 6h -
DVBA110342 11W 3h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 195 195 IP42 12h -
DVBA180142 18W 1h 1.5 N/M-M 340 195 IP42 6h -
DVBA180242 18W 2h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 340 195 IP42 12h -
DVBA241542 24W 1.5h 2 x 1.5 N/M-M 415 240 IP42 12h -
central-battery
DVLA080042 8W - - - - 145 IP42 - -
DVLA110042 11W - - - - 195 IP42 - -
DVLA180042 18W - - - - 340 IP42 - -

E M E R G E N C Y  L I G H T I N G
20
Available versions Order codes Power (1) (2) Duration
Battery
LiFePO4
3.2V [Ah]
Maintained (M)
– Non-main-
tained (NM)
NM med. flux
[lm]
M med. flux
[lm]
IP
Protection
grade
Recharge INICOM
compatibility
standard
HP100SE080240 08W 2h 1.5 N/M 130 - IP40 12h -
HP100SE180140 18W 1h 1.5 N/M 250 - IP40 12h -
HP100SE080540 08W 5h 3.3 N/M 130 - IP40 24h -
HP100SE180240 18W 2h 3.3 N/M 250 - IP40 24h -
HP100SE080265 08W 2h 1.5 N/M 130 - IP65 12h -
HP100SE180165 18W 1h 1.5 N/M 250 - IP65 12h -
HP100SE080565 08W 5h 3.3 N/M 130 - IP65 24h -
HP100SE180265 18W 2h 3.3 N/M 250 - IP65 24h -
self-test
HP100AE110140 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 130-95 - IP40 6h ✓
HP100AE240140 24W 1h 1.5 N/M 250 - IP40 6h ✓
HP100AE110340 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 130-95 - IP40 12h ✓
HP100AE240340 24W 3h 3.3 N/M 250 - IP40 12h ✓
HP100AA110140 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP40 6h ✓
HP100AA240140 24W 1h 1.5 N/M-M 250 120 IP40 6h ✓
HP100AA110340 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP40 12h ✓
HP100AA240340 24W 3h 3.3 N/M-M 250 120 IP40 12h ✓
HP100AE110165 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 130-95 - IP65 6h ✓
HP100AE240165 24W 1h 1.5 N/M 250 - IP65 6h ✓
HP100AE110365 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 130-95 - IP65 12h ✓
HP100AE240365 24W 3h 3.3 N/M 250 - IP65 12h ✓
HP100AA110165 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP65 6h ✓
HP100AA240165 24W 1h 1.5 N/M-M 250 120 IP65 6h ✓
HP100AA110365 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP65 12h ✓
HP100AA240365 24W 3h 3.3 N/M-M 250 120 IP65 12h ✓
BUS-supervised
HP100BE110140 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 130-95 - IP40 6h -
HP100BE240140 24W 1h 1.5 N/M 250 - IP40 6h -
HP100BE110340 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 130-95 - IP40 12h -
HP100BE240340 24W 3h 3.3 N/M 250 - IP40 12h -
HP100BA110140 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP40 6h -
HP100BA240140 24W 1h 1.5 N/M-M 250 120 IP40 6h -
HP100BA110340 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP40 12h -
HP100BA240340 24W 3h 3.3 N/M-M 250 120 IP40 12h -
HP100BE110165 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 130-95 - IP65 6h -
HP100BE240165 24W 1h 1.5 N/M 250 - IP65 6h -
HP100BE110365 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 130-95 - IP65 12h -
HP100BE240365 24W 3h 3.3 N/M 250 - IP65 12h -
HP100BA110165 11W-08W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP65 6h -
HP100BA240165 24W 1h 1.5 N/M-M 250 120 IP65 6h -
HP100BA110365 11W-08W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 130-95 60 IP65 12h -
HP100BA240365 24W 3h 3.3 N/M-M 250 120 IP65 12h -
central-battery
HP100LA110040 11W - - - - 130 IP40 - -
HP100LA240040 24W - - - - 250 IP40 - -
HP100LA110065 11W - - - - 130 IP65 - -
HP100LA240065 24W - - - - 250 IP65 - -
(1) It is possible to choose between two power values (where indicated) during the installation phase
(2) Indicative power for the comparison with fluorescent tube devices
LIGHTING
21

E M E R G E N C Y  L I G H T I N G
24
Available versions Order codes Power (1) (2) Duration
Battery
LiFePO4
3.2V [Ah]
Maintained (M)
– Non-main-
tained (NM)
NM med. flux
[lm]
M med. flux
[lm]
IP
Protection
grade
Recharge INICOM
compatibility
standard
HP200SE111542 11W 1.5h 1.5 N/M 180 - IP42 12h -
HP200SE240142 24W 1h 1.5 N/M 360 - IP42 12h -
HP200SE110442 11W 4h 3.3 N/M 180 - IP42 24h -
HP200SE240242 24W 2h 3.3 N/M 360 - IP42 24h -
HP200SE111565 11W 1.5h 1.5 N/M 180 - IP65 12h -
HP200SE240165 24W 1h 1.5 N/M 360 - IP65 12h -
HP200SE110465 11W 4h 3.3 N/M 180 - IP65 24h -
HP200SE240265 24W 2h 3.3 N/M 360 - IP65 24h -
self-test
HP200AE180142 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 180-135 - IP42 6h ✓
HP200AE360142 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP42 12h ✓
HP200AE180342 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 180-135 - IP42 12h ✓
HP200AE360342 36W-24W 3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP42 24h ✓
HP200AA180142 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP42 6h ✓
HP200AA360142 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP42 12h ✓
HP200AA180342 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP42 12h ✓
HP200AA360342 36W-24W 3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP42 24h ✓
HP200AE180165 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 180-135 - IP65 6h ✓
HP200AE360165 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP65 12h ✓
HP200AE180365 18W-11W  3h-4h 3.3 N/M 180-135 - IP65 12h ✓
HP200AE360365 36W-24W  3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP65 24h ✓
HP200AA180165 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP65 6h ✓
HP200AA360165 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP65 12h ✓
HP200AA180365 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP65 12h ✓
HP200AA360365 36W-24W 3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP65 24h ✓
BUS-supervised
HP200BE180142 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 180-135 - IP42 6h -
HP200BE360142 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP42 12h -
HP200BE180342 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 180-135 - IP42 12h -
HP200BE360342 36W-24W 3h-4h 2 x 3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP42 24h -
HP200BA180142 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP42 6h -
HP200BA360142 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP42 12h -
HP200BA180342 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP42 12h -
HP200BA360342 36W-24W 3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP42 24h -
HP200BE180165 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M 180-135 - IP65 6h -
HP200BE360165 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP65 12h -
HP200BE180365 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M 180-135 - IP65 12h -
HP200BE360365 36W-24W 3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M 360-270 - IP65 24h -
HP200BA180165 18W-11W 1h-1.5h 1.5 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP65 6h -
HP200BA360165 36W-24W 1h-1.5h 3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP65 12h -
HP200BA180365 18W-11W 3h-4h 3.3 N/M-M 180-135 80 IP65 12h -
HP200BA360365 36W-24W 3h-4h 2x3.3 N/M-M 360-270 170 IP65 24h -
central-battery
HP200LA180042 18W - - - - 180 IP42 - -
HP200LA360042 36W - - - - 360 IP42 - -
HP200LA180065 18W - - - - 180 IP65 - -
HP200LA360065 36W - - - - 360 IP65 - -
(1) It is possible to choose between two power values (where indicated) during the installation phase
(2) Indicative power for the comparison with fluorescent tube devices
LIGHTING
25

SIGNALLING
41
Available versions Order codes Duration Battery LiFePO4
3.2V [Ah]
Maintained (M) –
Non-maintained
(NM)
IP Protection grade Recharge INICOM
compatibility
self-test
HP330AA000140 1h 1.5 M IP40 6h ✓
HP330AA000340 3h 3.3 M IP40 12h ✓
BUS-supervised
HP330BA000140 1h 1.5 M IP40 6h -
HP330BA000340 3h 3.3 M IP40 12h -
central-battery HP330LA000040 - - - IP40 6h -
Dimensions
Accessories
A = mm 322
B = mm 231.5